TU
N
G
STEN
 H
A
LO
G
EN
 LA
M
PS
Stage/Studio
Double ended R7s base, CC-8 �lament
M.O.L.
C. to B.
L.L.
M.D.
PHYSICAL DATA AND CHARACTERISTICS
Type ANSI Ref. Volts
(V)
Watts
(W)
Approx.
Initial
Lumens ( m)
Colour
Temp.
(K)
Std.
Pkg.
Qty
Rated
Av. Life
(hrs)
Dimensions mm (in)
M.D. M.O.L. L.L C. to B.
R7s base, CC-8 �lament, clear bulb
JPD250W DXM 30 250 8400 3400 10 12 14.0 (.6) 59.6 (2.3) 8.0 (.3) 56.6 (2.2)
JPD375W DWZ 30 375 7000 2900 10 1000 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 10.0 (.4) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD400WC FDA 120 400 10400 3200 10 250 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 25.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD400W20H EHR 120 400 6400 2900 10 2000 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 20.0 (.8) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD420WC FAL 120 420 11000 3200 10 75 14.0 (.6) 66.6 (2.6) 14.0 (.8) 63.6 (2.5)
JPD600WC FFJ 120 600 16500 3200 10 75 14.0 (.6) 66.7 (2.6) 19.0 (.8) 63.6 (2.5)
JPD600WC FCB 120 600 16500 3200 10 75 14.0 (.6) 95.3 (3.8) 19.0 (.8) 92.3 (3.6)
JPD600WC FEB, A1/228 220/230 600 15000 3200 10 75 15.2 (.6) 93.6 (3.7) 17.8 (.7) 92.3 (3.6)
JPD600WC FEA, A1/228 240 600 15000 3200 10 100 14.0 (.6) 95.1 (3.7) 27.0 (1.1) 92.3 (3.6)
JPD650WC FAD 120 650 16250 3200 10 100 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 25.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD650WC — 220/230 650 16250 3200 10 100 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 26.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD650WC — 240/250 650 16250 3200 10 100 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 26.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD650WC — 240 650 16250 3200 10 100 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 26.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD650WS — 220/230 650 19500 3400 10 25 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 26.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD650WS — 240 650 19500 3400 10 25 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 26.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD650WS DWY, P1/9 115/120 650 19500 3400 10 25 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 26.0 (1.0) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD800WC DXX 220/230 800 20000 3200 10 75 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 29.0 (1.1) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD800WC DXX 240 800 20000 3200 10 75 14.0 (.6) 79.3 (3.1) 29.0 (1.1) 76.3 (3.0)
JPD1000WS DXB 120 1000 31000 3400 10 35 16.0 (.6) 95.0 (3.7) 25.0 (1.0) 92.1 (3.6)
JPD1000WC DXW 120 1000 28000 3200 10 150 16.0 (.6) 95.0 (3.7) 25.0 (1.0) 92.1 (3.6)
JPD1000WC DYN 120 1000 24500 3100 10 150 15.2 (.6) 111.1 (4.4) 27.9 (1.1) 108.1 (4.3)
JPD1000WC DYA 120 1000 28000 3200 10 200 16.0 (.6) 111.1 (4.4) 27.9 (1.1) 108.1 (4.3)
JPD1000WC DWT 120 1000 23400 3000 10 2000 17.8 (.7) 142.9 (5.6) 20.3 (.8) 138.5 (5.5)
JPD1000WC FER 120 1000 27500 3200 10 500 17.8 (.7) 142.9 (5.6) 20.3 (.8) 138.5 (5.5)
JPD2000WC FEY 120 2000 57000 3200 10 50 25.0 (1) 142.9 (5.6) 25.0 (1.0) 138.5 (5.5)
JPD2000WC FEX 220/230 2000 50000 3200 10 200 26.0 (1) 142.9 (5.6) 40.0 (1.6) 139.7 (5.5)
JPD2000WC FEX 240/250 2000 50000 3200 10 200 26.0 (1) 142.9 (5.6) 40.0 (1.6) 139.7 (5.5)